GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4405

ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO LOSS MAKING COMPANIES
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released any amount to the Pharmaceuticals companies which are running in losses during the Eleventh Year Plan Period;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action plan prepared for the Twelfth Five Year Plan for such loss-making companies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR
JENA)

(@) & (b) Government has released Rs. 45.46 crore to HAL and Rs. 96.29 crore to BCPL under their revival packages and Rs. 87.69 crore to HAL and Rs. 124.19 crore to BCPL respectively for other projects during the Eleventh Five Year Plan. Government has also released Rs. 9.06 crore to IDPL for Schedule M/WHO-GMP Compliance.

(c) A sum of Rs. 20 crore has been allocated for Public Sector Undertakings under Project Based Support Scheme and Rs. 10
Crores has been allocated under Critical Assistance for WHO-GMP Compliance Scheme for Pharma CPSEs in the first year of the Twelfth Five Year Plan.
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